Second review of the manuscript entitled "Description and basic evaluation of Beijing Normal University Earth System Model (BNU-ESM) version 1" by Ji et al.

The authors have addressed my comments satisfactorily. Therefore, I recommend publication of the manuscript. I noted a few typos and grammatical errors in the manuscript and the authors may want to correct them:

- 1. P. 13, L22. Remove "that" after "CERES-EBAF".
- 2. P. 14, L16. Add "of" before "observationally".
- 3. P. 15, L24. Change "m/s. While" to "m/s, while".
- 4. P. 17, L8. Change "accessed" to "assessed".
- 5. P. 20, L17. "Indian" should be "India".